FEATURES
KTP (PowerFLEX�/TO-252*) PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
OUTPUT
COMMON
INPUT
DCY (SOT-223) PACKAGE

POSITIVE-VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SLVS059P–JUNE 1976–REVISED OCTOBER 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
VO(NOM) ORDERABLE TOP-SIDETA PACKAGE (1)
(V) PART NUMBER MARKING
PowerFLEX™/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M33CKTPR UA78M33C
Tube of 80 µA78M33CDCY
3.3 SOT-223 – DCY C3
Reel of 2500 µA78M33CDCYR
TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 µA78M33CKC UA78M33C
PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M05CKTPR UA78M05C
Tube of 80 µA78M05CDCY
SOT-223 – DCY C5
5 Reel of 2500 µA78M05CDCYR
TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 µA78M05CKC
UA78M05C
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 20 µA78M05CKCS
0°C to 125°C
6 PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M06CKTPR UA78M06C
PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M08CKTPR UA78M08C
Tube of 80 µA78M08CDCY
8 SOT-223 – DCY C8
Reel of 2500 µA78M08CDCYR
TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 µA78M08CKC UA78M08C
9 PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M09CKTPR UA78M09C
10 PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M10CKTPR UA78M10C
PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M12CKTPR UA78M12C
12
TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 µA78M12CKC UA78M12C
PowerFLEX/TO-252 (2) – KTP Reel of 3000 µA78M05IKTPR UA78M05I
Tube of 80 µA78M05IDCY
SOT-223 – DCY J5
–40°C to 125°C 5 Reel of 2500 µA78M05IDCYR
TO-220 – KC Tube of 50 µA78M05IKC
UA78M05I
TO-220, short shoulder – KCS Tube of 20 µA78M05IKCS
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) Complies with JEDEC TO-252, variation AC
2